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TOTAL

1 BAUER Célia CF 1.67.116 SOCIETE TIR AMITIE 352 360 374 384 1118

2 SCIRE Sophie CF 18.13.090 ETPA 371 360 371 360 373 368 1115

3 MERCIER Adeline JF 10.94.565 TS PERREUX 364 380 361 1105

4 FRACHISSE Mélanie JF 20.07.022 TS HAUT VIVARAIS 370 363 367 1100

5 GUILLAUME Sarah JF 21.97.107 ACAPI CLUB 357 372 368 1097

6 LE RAVALLEC Lise CF 6.35.029 ETG PONT-REAN 366 367 363 1096

7 CHAMBON Lucie JF 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 353 367 358 368 1093

8 PESCAYRE Laurie JF 11.66.052 SALEILLES 360 362 368 1090

9 PELTRE Mathilda JF 1.67.004 ASC STRASBOURG 322 362 360 361 1083

10 DUPONT Meline JF 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 363 345 359 357 1079

11 LE GAL Laurie CF 6.35.029 ETG PONT-REAN 365 354 359 1078

12 MULOT Mélanie JF 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 361 357 356 356 1074

13 MARTIN Charlotte JF 23.25.145 USPV TIR 352 359 359 1070

- NOEL Aurélie CF 18.13.033 CTPN MARSEILLE 354 353 347 363 348 1070

15 BATIER Fanny JF 10.91.009 C.T. MONTGERON 354 354 360 1068

16 COMBARET Julie CF 3.03.144 ASTA MOULINS 362 352 347 1061

17 DEMON Fanny CF 18.13.070 TS ASR 352 348 344 339 354 1054

18 CINEUX Maelan JF 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 339 346 354 344 1044

19 GIRARD Elise CF 3.03.144 ASTA MOULINS 346 353 333 1032

20 GORVAN Virginie JF 6.35.029 ETG PONT-REAN 352 368 720

21 RAMBAUD Léa CF 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 348 332 680

22 PANSU Laurie CF 11.34.007 STB 337 340 677

23 DESROCHES Laurene JF 7.41.010 ASS SALBRIS SPORT TC 371 371

24 CELTON Lorena JF 6.29.028 CARABINE BIGOUDENNE 366 366

- GALLIEN Alisson CF 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 366 366

26 CLEDIERE Charlène JF 10.77.487 C.S. E.I.S. 364 364

- ROCHART Ophélie CF 15.59.143 UT VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 364 364

28 TAURINES Calypso CF 11.34.007 STB 356 356

29 GROSBOIS Edwige CF 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 336 336

30 CHELLER Marion JF 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 323 323

31 JARRIER Séverine JF 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 322 322

32 SEUS-CARADEC Maud JF 2.64.059 ST LONS 312 312

33 GUYON Cécile CF 10.78.980 SL DORME 311 311
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Mise à jour  :  16/07/10



Pl. NOM Prénom
Cat

reel N°Club CLUB

B
É

Z
IE

R
S

B
E

A
U

LI
E

U

V
IL

LE
M

O
M

B
LE

C
H

A
B

R
IS

F
LE

U
R

Y
 L

E
S

 
A

U
B

R
A

IS

T
O

U
LO

N

B
E

S
A

N
Ç

O
N

M
O

U
LI

N
S

R
E

IM
S

LI
B

O
U

R
N

E

LA
 C

O
U

R
N

E
U

V
E

F
É

C
A

M
P

A
N

T
IB

E
S

A
N

G
E

R
S

P
O

N
TA

R
LI

E
R

C
IB

O
U

R
E

M
A

R
S

E
IL

LE

V
E

R
S

A
IL

LE
S

S
È

T
E

S
E

N
S

TOTAL

1 BAUER Célia CF 1.67.116 ST AMITIE 544 550 570 562 1682

2 SCIRE Sophie CF 18.13.090 ETPA 537 529 547 562 565 1674

3 MARTIN Charlotte JF 23.25.145 USPV TIR 550 537 552 1639

4 DEMON Fanny CF 18.13.070 TS ASR 537 539 543 551 1633

5 CINEUX Maelan JF 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 536 522 527 552 544 1632

6 GUILLAUME Sarah JF 21.97.107 ACAPI CLUB 557 502 552 1611

7 LE GAL Laurie CF 6.35.029 ETG PONT-REAN 551 530 529 1610

8 NOEL Aurélie CF 18.13.033 CTPN MARSEILLE 528 533 539 534 1606

9 BATIER Fanny JF 10.91.009 C.T. MONTGERON 532 523 545 1600

10 CHAMBON Lucie JF 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 540 532 515 1587

11 MERCIER Adeline JF 10.94.565 TS PERREUX 527 518 538 1583

12 MULOT Mélanie JF 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 507 524 520 518 1562

13 LE RAVALLEC Lise CF 6.35.029 ETG PONT-REAN 495 533 527 528 1556

14 FRACHISSE Mélanie JF 20.07.022 TS HAUT VIVARAIS 523 507 516 1546

15 PELTRE Mathilda JF 1.67.004 ASC STRASBOURG 500 506 526 512 1544

16 DUPONT Meline JF 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 490 494 521 464 1505

17 GORVAN Virginie JF 6.35.029 ETG PONT-REAN 447 511 958

18 GALLIEN Alisson CF 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 565 565

19 CHAGOURIN Typhanie JF 2.33.021 TS LIBOURNE 540 540

20 CELTON Lorena JF 6.29.028 CARABINE BIGOUDENNE 530 530

- ROBERT Julie JF 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 530 530

22 FORGET Laetitia JF 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 529 529

23 CLEDIERE Charlène JF 10.77.487 C.S. E.I.S. 526 526

24 PESCAYRE Laurie JF 11.66.052 ST SALEILLES 502 502

25 PANSU Laurie CF 11.34.007 STB 495 495

26 GROSBOIS Edwige CF 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 466 466

27 SEUS-CARADEC Maud JF 2.64.059 ST LONS 442 442

PISTOLET 25 MÈTRES  -  JUNIORS FILLES
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1 FOUQUET Florian JG 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 567 564 569 1700

2 FEUILLEE Florian JG 10.95.630 CIBLE FRANCONVILLE 545 566 554 565 563 1694

3 FAUCILLON Marc-Antoine CG 16.02.150 CT GUISE 564 552 567 561 550 552 1692

4 CABRIEL Romain CG 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 554 564 558 1676

5 CHAMPAGNAT Antoine CG 13.42.055 CR 568 558 549 1675

- DURRET Bruno JG 20 26 137 CTSM 549 561 565 1675

7 HEDOU Thomas CG 10.77.833 ST MONTEREAU 561 553 558 1672

8 BRUYERE Geoffrey JG 3.43.003 CT AUREC SUR LOIRE 563 555 538 1656

9 ADAMUS Antoine JG 11.11.095 PORT LA NOUVELLE 543 545 552 553 1650

- MULOT David JG 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 555 555 540 1650

11 RAMEL Loïc CG 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 536 544 552 552 534 1648

12 LECERF Romain JG 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 550 546 545 533 544 1641

13 BRIARD Guillaume CG 18 13 090 ETPA 553 542 542 1637

14 QUIQUAMPOIX Jean CG 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 532 537 557 541 1635

- TOUCANNE Nicolas CG 5.44.002 ASCE. LA BAULE 550 533 531 538 547 533 1635

16 HAGEN Stéphane JG 10.94.450 C.T.S. CRETEIL 539 538 548 1625

- RUBINI Quentin CG 2.33.086 GIRONDINS 518 539 531 545 539 541 1625

18 CAFFARATTI Christopher CG 9.83.164 ST TOULON 542 507 536 525 542 1620

19 ROCHE Julien JG 20.26.137 CTS MONTELIMAR 531 531 541 1603

20 POTTIER Jean-Gabriel JG 5.44.009 REZE TIR SPORTIF 501 509 502 504 1515

21 AUGEREAU Bastien CG 3.03.144 ASTA MOULINS 476 321 472 1269

22 VAILLANT Antony JG 6.29.056 T.S. DE LA RADE 548 547 1095

23 FILAR Ludwig JG 15.59.012 CTS FRASNOY 548 532 1080

24 CARICHON Jules CG 18 13 070 TIR SPORTIF ASR 533 508 1041

25 BECQ Florian CG 2.24.035 AT VEZERIENS 565 565

26 ALARÇON Victor CG 20.07.022 TS HAUT VIVARAIS 554 554

27 FAJON Axel CG 18.13.033 CTPN MARSEILLE 547 547

- LAMOLLE Aurélien CG 18 13 090 ETPA 547 547

29 BESSAGUET Clément JG 11.34.075 ST MONTPELLIER 546 546

30 FORIEN Thibault CG 23.25.008 CSAG VALDAHON 543 543

31 TOURNEBISE Maxence JG 17.16.140 C.T. SAINT-ELOI 541 541

32 BOURDALLE Antoine JG 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 540 540

33 BAUDUIN Lucas JG 15.59.143 UTVA 537 537

34 LHOTE Pierre-Alexandre CG 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 534 534

35 PELEYROL Raphaël CG 18 13 090 ETPA 532 532

36 VALTER Florimond CG 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 525 525

37 MARIE Romain CG 09 83 164 STT TOULON 521 521

38 NOGUE Styfen JG 5.44.012 CARQUEFOU TIR 511 511

39 WEBERT David CG 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 493 493

40 HENON Baptiste CG 15.62.013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 479 479

41 MONTEIL Luc JG 8.51.352 LA SEZANNAISE 478 478

42 ASTOUL Charles JG 10.78.018 ESPERANCE DU PERRAY 471 471

43 ROUVIER Florian JG 18 13 070 TIR SPORTIF ASR 448 448

44 CHELLER Rémi CG 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 355 355

PISTOLET 10 MÈTRES  -  JUNIORS GARÇONS
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TOTAL

1 MULOT David JG 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 559 567 571 1697

2 CAFFARATTI Christopher CG 9.83.164 ST TOULON 549 555 566 556 1677

3 FAUCILLON Marc-Antoine CG 16.02.150 CT GUISE 553 561 556 555 1672

4 CABRIEL Romain CG 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 556 548 564 1668

5 ADAMUS Antoine JG 11.11.095 PORT LA NOUVELLE 540 550 558 542 1650

6 HAGEN Stéphane JG 10.94.450 C.T.S. CRETEIL 550 554 541 1645

7 QUIQUAMPOIX Jean CG 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 549 538 557 1644

8 BRIARD Guillaume CG 18 13 090 ETPA 539 510 555 1604

9 HEDOU Thomas CG 10.77.833 ST MONTEREAU 539 519 527 1585

10 TOUCANNE Nicolas CG 5.44.002 ASCE. LA BAULE 533 521 529 1583

11 ROCHE Julien JG 20.26.137 CTS MONTELIMAR 535 522 522 1579

12 POTTIER Jean-Gabriel JG 5.44.009 REZE TIR SPORTIF 481 490 508 1479

13 FOUQUET Florian JG 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 580 571 1151

14 VAILLANT Antony JG 6.29.056 T.S. DE LA RADE 568 542 1110

15 LAMOLLE Aurélien CG 18.13.090 ETPA 543 548 1091

16 CORDON Léo JG 14.14.060 NST VIRE 561 561

17 FILAR Ludwig JG 15.59.012 CTS FRASNOY 556 556

18 LHOTE Pierre-Alexandre CG 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 546 546

19 ALARÇON Victor CG 20.07.022 TS HAUT VIVARAIS 540 540

20 CARENA Randy JG 23.25.147 ST PONTARLIER 537 537

21 FAJON Axel CG 18.13.033 CTPN MARSEILLE 506 506

22 MAZZOTTI Tancelin CG 14.14.014 ASSAT 499 499

23 TOURNEUR Jeoffrey CG 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 484 484

24 BOURDALLE Antoine JG 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 325 325
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1 QUIQUAMPOIX Jean CG 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 544 558 531 1633

2 CABRIEL Romain CG 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 539 558 501 1598

3 CAFFARATTI Christopher CG 9.83.164 ST TOULON 505 548 498 524 1577

4 MULOT David JG 14.14.060 N.S.T. VIRE 523 517 1040

5 FAUCILLON Marc-Antoine CG 16.02.150 ST GUISE 481 477 958

6 BESSAGUET Clément JG 11.34.075 ST MONTPELLIER 546 546

7 LHOTE Pierre-Alexandre CG 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 522 522

8 HAGEN Stéphane JG 10.94.450 C.T.S. CRETEIL 487 487

9 ARNAULT Valentin JG 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 471 471

10 BLEUZEN Jonathan JG 6.29.056 TS LA RADE 462 462

11 ROCHE Julien JG 20.26.137 CTS MONTELIMAR 396 396
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1 CHAMPAGNAT Antoine CG 13.42.055 CR 501 513 520 1534

2 ADAMUS Antoine JG 11.11.095 PORT LA NOUVELLE 468 495 523 500 1518

3 FEUILLEE Florian JG 10.95.630 CIBLE FRANCONVILLE 481 484 506 509 1499

4 HAGEN Stéphane JG 10.94.450 C.T.S. CRETEIL 484 482 485 1451

5 TOUCANNE Nicolas CG 5.44.002 ASCE LA BAULE 467 459 472 472 441 1411

6 RUBINI Quentin CG 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 458 466 478 1402

7 FOUQUET Florian JG 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 540 518 1058

8 BRIARD Guillaume CG 18 13 090 ETPA 490 469 959

9 LAMOLLE Aurélien CG 18 13 090 ETPA 461 456 917

10 FILAR Ludwig JG 15.59.012 CTS FRASNOY 491 491

11 VALTER Florimond CG 19.09.090 ST PAMIERS 460 460

12 MAZZOTTI Tancelin CG 14.14.014 ASSAT 422 422

13 BOURDALLE Antoine JG 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 419 419
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1 GOBERVILLE Céline D1 16.60.013 AST CREIL 378 379 381 1138

2 THOREAU Sophie D1 5.49.003 ATS. ANGERS 385 370 373 366 1128

3 DAVID Clémentine D1 17.17.153 LES MOUETTES DE ROYAN 376 378 372 1126

4 JACOLIN Hélène D1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 366 370 375 374 364 1119

5 SCHAMMEL Evelyne D2 10.95.259 SURVILLIERS AVENIR 370 371 361 372 1113

6 SEIVE Bertille D1 16.60.013 AST CREIL 366 364 359 369 373 1108

7 CHARLES Sophie D2 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 375 365 366 1106

8 GRIVART DE KERSTRAT Léa D1 1.67.039 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 367 370 365 1102

9 VALENTIN Patricia D2 11.30.113 ST NIMES 353 369 367 1089

10 ACHOU Sylvie D1 18.13.136 STASA 352 362 352 355 359 348 1076

11 GREMEN Lucie D1 2.33.021 TS LIBOURNE 360 360 351 1071

12 DRACK-MATTEUCCI PIERRETTE D2 9.83.040 CASMED 349 353 356 353 1062

13 ROBERT Leslie D1 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 356 355 340 1051

14 GOBERVILLE Sandrine D1 16.60.013 AST CREIL 377 378 755

15 BERTON Karine D1 12.57.020 ES HAGONDANGE 373 374 747

16 COUTURIER Sylvie D1 13.69.100 DPF 363 364 727

17 ORTIGIER Virginie D1 7.45.274 SMOC 352 367 719

18 ZAMPERINI LAURENCE D1 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 359 349 708

19 ROUVIER LAURENCE D1 18.13.070 TIR SPORTIF ASR 354 340 694

20 PLATEL-MARECHAL Isabelle D1 14.76.003 AS DRESSER-RAND 381 381

21 COTTIN Elodie D1 2.33.021 TS LIBOURNE 380 380

22 DURAND CYNTHIA D2 9.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 369 369

23 BLIN Clémence D1 10.91.655 PALAISEAU 368 368

24 GRANDGUILLAUME Carole D1 23.90.276 ASMB TIR 363 363

25 KARACA Selda D1 12.57.020 ES HAGONDANGE 363 363

- ALOYAU Linda D1 5.49.003 ATS. ANGERS 361 361

27 DARRICARRERE Hélène D1 2.64.059 ST LONS 361 361

- PONTET Bernadette D2 23.39.069 STJ LONS LE SAUNIER 361 361

- URICHER Maryline D1 23.90.171 ST LA MIOTTE 361 361

- GUENUCHOT Béatrice D1 23.39.069 STJ LONS LE SAUNIER 360 360

31 MABEAU CINDY D1 9.83.164 STT TOULON 359 359

32 CHAFFARD Marlène D1 2.64.059 TARBES 358 358

33 SIGWALT Chantal D1 13.01.007 TS JASSANS 358 358

- CARDINAL Sylvie D2 5.49.003 ATS. ANGERS 356 356

35 MICHEL GERALDINE D2 9.83.164 STT TOULON 356 356

- PIERRE ROBALDO Magali D1 9.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 356 356

- LOMENIE Sandra D1 2.33.021 TS LIBOURNE 351 351

38 CHARDON Christine D1 23.90.171 ST LA MIOTTE 350 350

39 SEUS-CARADEC Marion D1 2.64.059 ST LONS 348 348

40 ROCHARD Ophélie D1 15.59.143 UTVA 344 344

41 MAGGIA Françoise D1 10.78.003 TNV 342 342

42 GREGOIRE Edith D2 11.34.007 STB 341 341

43 DAUFRESNE Liliane D3 14.76.008 STHRH 339 339

44 BERNARD Marie D2 3.15.013 ALERTE SANFLORAINE 333 333

45 CHAMBON Marielle D2 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 331 331

46 ASAD Aline D1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 327 327

47 ROBERT Cécile D2 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 325 325

48 BLANCHET Françoise D2 7.41.232 SMS. ROMORANTIN 317 317

49 LIEGARD Mireille D3 5.49.003 ATS. ANGERS 317 317

- ROBINET Nicole D3 23.90.171 ST LA MIOTTE 312 312

51 PILON Marie Madeleine D1 10.78.003 TNV 299 299

52 COLLEAUX Brigitte D1 10.78.003 TNV 263 263

PISTOLET 10 MÈTRES  -  DAMES

Mise à jour  :  16/07/10
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TOTAL

1 DAVID Clémentine D1 17.17.153 LES MOUETTES DE ROYAN 582 577 566 572 562 1731

2 GOBERVILLE Céline D1 16.60.013 AST CREIL 574 573 582 1729

3 JACOLIN Hélène D1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 561 565 558 565 559 1691

4 SCHAMMEL Evelyne D2 10.95.259 SURVILLIERS AVENIR 562 561 548 547 1671

- THOREAU Sophie D1 5.49.003 ATS. ANGERS 554 552 563 554 1671

6 GREMEN Lucie D1 2.33.021 TS LIBOURNE 556 556 557 1669

7 SEIVE Berthille D1 16.60.013 AS. Tir CREIL 538 549 550 540 550 558 1658

8 GRIVART DE KERSTRAT Léa D1 1.67.039 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 547 550 552 1649

9 VALENTIN Patricia D2 11.30.113 ST NIMES 559 539 539 1637

10 DRACK-MATTEUCCI PIERRETTE D2 9.83.040 CASMED 513 534 511 1558

11 BERTON Karine D1 12.57.020 ES HAGONDANGE 573 563 1136

12 GOBERVILLE Sandrine D1 16.60.013 AST CREIL 566 565 1131

13 COUTURIER Sylvie D1 13.69.100 DPF 545 539 1084

14 CHUMAKOVA Tatiana ET 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 544 538 1082

15 KARLICK Annie D3 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 428 458 886

16 ROBERT Leslie D1 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 518 260 778

17 SERRA-TOSIO Corine D1 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 584 584

18 COTTIN Elodie D1 2.33.021 TS LIBOURNE 572 572

19 DURAND CYNTHIA D2 9.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 555 555

- ROUCEAU Odile D2 5.49.250 CHOLET TSC 555 555

21 JAUBERT Aurélie D1 10.91.655 CT PALAISEAU 544 544

- KARACA Selda D1 12.57.020 ES HAGONDANGE 544 544

23 BERARD Christiane D2 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 541 541

24 PEYRE Fabienne D1 11.34.075 ST MONTPELLIER 540 540

25 HIDEUX Isabelle D2 10.93.832 ST LIVRY-GARGAN 535 535

26 LOMENIE Sandra D1 2.33.021 TS LIBOURNE 530 530

27 SIGWALT Chantal D1 13.01.007 TS JASSANS 530 530

- CLAPPIER Agnès D2 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 524 524

29 SEUS-CARADEC Marion D1 2.64.059 ST LONS 516 516

30 BOY Claire D1 10.77.837 ST QUINCY-VOISINS 507 507

31 MAURIN Nicole D1 10.92.005 ARQUEBUSE ANTONY 502 502

32 GUILLOT Michèle D1 16.60.002 A.S.T. CREIL 492 492

33 PIERRE ROBALDO Magali D1 9.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 482 482

34 ZAMPERINI LAURENCE D1 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 478 478

35 DAUFRESNE Liliane D3 14.76.008 STHRH 466 466

36 BLANCHET Françoise D2 7.41.232 SMS. ROMORANTIN 431 431
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1 BLANCHOUIN Sébastien S1 10.92.252 ALS CLIVHY 575 578 579 572 1732

2 EGRETAUD  Eric S1 11.34.075 ST MONTPELLIER 574 574 570 579 1727

3 DAUMAL Fabrice S1 17.17.153 LES MOUETTES DE ROYAN 578 568 580 1726

4 PERIE Mathieu S1 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 574 566 573 565 1713

5 LEROUX Bertrand S1 10.95.991 AST ROISSY 569 560 564 1693

6 COUTARD Florian S1 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 557 559 562 568 1689

- DHENNIN Patrick S1 09 83 164 STT TOULON 566 564 559 1689

- DUBAIL Xavier S1 10.92.319 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 561 560 568 1689

- VALERO Fabien S1 10.77.847 TS MEAUX 562 559 568 1689

10 LESUEUR Morgan S1 09 83 164 STT TOULON 560 561 561 563 1685

- NICOLAS François S1 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 554 560 556 552 569 1685

12 PEIRANO Michel S3 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 563 563 557 547 1683

13 PETITOT Clément S1 5.44.012 CARQUEFOU TIR 549 567 565 1681

14 VALENTINI Patrick S2 20.74.008 MOUSQUETAIRES LEMAN 555 560 561 1676

15 LARQUIER Mathieu S1 19.65.034 TARBES 555 557 553 559 1671

16 CARRE Charles S1 5.53.151 OLYMPIQUE TIR 53 556 555 556 1667

17 ORTEGA José S2 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 560 552 550 1662

18 GIGONDAN Christophe S1 11.30.113 ST NIMES 551 554 548 553 1658

19 PETIT Thomas S1 13.42.110 ST  ETIENNE SOLAURE TIR 556 542 557 1655

20 CRUEIZE Pierre-Olivier S2 10.92.319 MALAKOFF 552 551 551 534 1654

- JACOLIN Frédéric S1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 549 546 547 548 557 1654

22 DE REGT Marinus S1 7.37.121 AS. MONTS 553 552 543 1648

- MORLET Didier S3 9.83.164 ST TOULON 538 553 544 547 548 1648

24 PERIE Jacques S2 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 555 542 549 1646

25 SUZAN Georges S2 09 83 164 STT TOULON 542 553 541 1636

26 BECQUET Jean Marie S2 15.62.037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 552 541 540 1633

27 PEQUIGNOT Jean Paul S2 11.34.007 STB 557 535 536 1628

28 BLONDEL Frederick S1 14.50.062 LA CONCORDE 554 533 539 1626

29 SALOMON Patrick S3 7.37.121 AS. MONTS 541 537 527 1605

30 NEBOUT Stéphane S1 11.34.075 ST MONTPELLIER 524 541 532 515 1597

31 DEMON Marc S1 18 13 070 TIR SPORTIF ASR 509 508 522 529 1560

32 DUMOULIN Franck S1 17.17.153 LES MOUETTES DE ROYAN 584 585 1169

33 VALTZ Julien S1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 567 576 1143

34 TAILLANDIER Arnaud S1 13.01.007 TS JASSANS 571 564 1135

35 MANDIT Rémy S1 12.55.261 AG STAINOISE 575 553 1128

36 GUEVARA Manuel S1 7.45.111 CERCLE JULES FERRY 566 555 1121

37 MARECHAL Wilfrid S1 7.36.266 AS. DEOLS 559 560 1119

38 COUSYN Julien S1 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 557 550 1107

39 LECOMTE Philippe S2 09 83 164 STT TOULON 554 552 1106

40 PIGNARD Dominique S1 12.88.280 LA BRESSAUDE TIR 554 542 1096

41 SCHÜTZ Jean-Luc S2 20.74.008 MOUSQUETAIRES LEMAN 545 548 1093

42 MASSAT Pierre S2 11.11.095 ST PORT-LA-NOUVELLE 542 535 1077

43 AUJAMES Stéphane S1 13.69.052 ABCT 523 547 1070

44 GRUNBAUM Serge S3 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 528 532 1060

45 GUICHETEAU Thierry S1 7.37.121 AS. MONTS 519 536 1055

46 MARRE Gilbert S3 19.65.027 CIBLE DE L'ADOUR 473 495 968

47 TISSERANT Cédric S1 8.51.154 ST REIMS 571 571

48 BILLIOTTE Franck S1 23.25.230 ST BAVANS 568 568

49 FLEURIER Emmanuel S1 7.37.121 A.S. MONTS TIR 566 566

- VERDY Pascal S1 7.45.111 CERCLE JULES FERRY 566 566
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51 MORENO Emmanuel S1 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 563 563

52 FERLA Thierry S2 2.64.120 ST CIBOURE 561 561

- LHOTE Bruno S2 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 561 561

54 PATAT Marcel S1 23.25.164 ST BESANÇON 560 560

55 DROUHOT Dominique S2 23.90.276 ASMB TIR 557 557

56 DESCHAMPS Christophe S1 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 556 556

57 FOMMARTY Jérôme S1 10.92.012 TS GARENNOIS 555 555

58 PEREZ Jean Michel S2 10.60.013 AST CREIL 553 553

59 ARDOUIN Patrick S2 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 552 552

- PAULAIS Julien S1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 552 552

- URICHER Olivier S1 23.90.171 ST LA MIOTTE 552 552

- VAYRETTE Laurent S1 10.91.497 E.G. ETAMPOISE 552 552

63 BALLEJOS Georges S2 10.95.991 AST ROISSY 551 551

64 LIGAULT Vincent S1 5.49.003 ATS. ANGERS 546 546

- SIAS Mario S2 10.77.837 ST QUINCY-VOISINS 546 546

66 VALTZ Alain S2 10.77.487 CS EIS 545 545

67 CRAMAILLE Bernard S1 23.90.276 ASMB TIR 544 544

- DUVAL Benjamin S1 8.51.174 INSEPARABLES SILLERY 544 544

- FEIGNEZ Christophe S1 09 83 164 STT TOULON 544 544

70 CAUBLIER Nicolas S1 23.25.164 ST BESANÇON 543 543

71 SALLES Frédéric S1 13.42.124 TO ST ETIENNE 542 542

72 KERSPERN Hervé S2 14.76.078 DEVILLE 541 541

- LATREILLE Pascal S2 8.51.174 INSEPARABLES SILLERY 541 541

74 RICHARD Christian S1 10.92.012 TS GARENNOIS 540 540

75 FAUCON Jacques S3 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 539 539

- ARNAUD Henri S1 10.75.058 ANTP 539 539

77 CHAMPION Jean-Marie S1 3.63.260 PONT DU CHÂTEAU 537 537

- SALSON Michel S2 3.15.013 ALERTE SANFLORAINE 537 537

79 DECELLE Jean-Jacques S2 14.76.007 ROUELLES 536 536

80 BARBAROUX Jacques S2 09 83 040 CSA MED 534 534

81 BERGER Laurent S1 09 83 164 STT TOULON 532 532

82 VERDIER Marc S1 10.78.018 ESPERANCE DU PERRAY 530 530

83 PESCAYRE Daniel S2 11.66.052 SALEILLES 527 527

- REMY Roland S3 9.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 527 527

- ROBERT Christian S2 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 527 527

86 GIANNINI Alain S2 09 83 164 STT TOULON 526 526

- LAURENCON Serge S3 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 526 526

88 CABRIEL Bernard S2 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 525 525

89 BIVOLAS Jean François S3 11.34.007 STB 520 520

90 CALANDREAU Jean Paul S1 10.78.084 AT BUC 518 518

91 ROUCHETON Eric S1 09 83 164 STT TOULON 517 517

92 FORT Jean-Marie S2 9.06.086 CTCMR 515 515

93 PATTACINI François S3 3.03.144 ASTA MOULINS 509 509

94 KHMIELNITZKY Pierre S2 11.34.007 STB 507 507

95 BERTRAND Martial S2 09 83 164 STT TOULON 505 505

- BELLET Fabrice S1 10.75.058 ANTP 505 505

97 MENNOUVRIER Laurent S1 23.90.276 ASMB TIR 494 494

98 LANGLINE Claude S2 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 486 486

99 BLEE Jean-Luc S2 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 478 478

100 VINCENT Benoït S1 10.92.014 AS BOURG LA REINE 473 473

101 RETHORET Michel S2 7.41.232 SMS. ROMORANTIN 462 462

102 VIVIER Pierre S2 23.25.164 ST BESANÇON 449 449
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1 DANET Pascal S1 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 576 567 576 569 1721

2 BAUDET Nicolas S1 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 571 580 525 562 522 409 1713

3 PEIRANO Michel S1 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 552 561 557 1670

4 LEDUC Patrice S1 2.72.302 AUZANCES TIR SPORT 544 560 550 1654

5 JACOLIN Frédéric S1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 560 541 550 505 1651

6 PERIE Jacques S2 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 534 539 561 1634

7 EGRETAUD Eric S1 11.34.075 ST MONTPELLIER 511 229 554 560 1625

8 PEQUIGNOT Jean Paul S2 11.34.007 STB 524 511 537 1572

9 DEMON Marc S1 18.13.070 TS ASR 478 511 511 1500

10 LEPETIT Roger S3 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 571 571 1142

11 LEDUC Laurent S1 3.63.236 TCC. CHATEL GUYON 571 568 1139

12 PEREZ Jean-Michel S2 16.60.013 AST CREIL 563 574 1137

13 MORIN Gilles S2 4.71.125 CHAGNY 565 565 1130

14 GUEVARA Manuel S1 7.45.111 Cercle Jules Ferry 566 561 1127

15 KARLICK Alain S3 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 548 549 1097

16 RICHARD Daniel S3 16.60.013 AST CREIL 530 540 1070

17 CABRIEL Bernard S2 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 533 528 1061

18 GRUNBAUM Serge S3 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 520 535 1055

19 SAUVAGE Thibaut S1 16.02.125 CAR. ST QUENTINOIS 581 581

20 LAMOUREUX Bernard S2 8.51.154 ST REIMS 579 579

21 BLANCHOUIN Sébastien S1 10.92.252 ALS CLIVHY 577 577

22 DESCHAMPS Christophe S1 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 571 571

23 ALLUARD Gérard S3 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 566 566

24 MICHAUX Philippe S2 2.40.096 STADE MONTOIS 565 565

25 COET Alain S3 10.93.832 ST LIVRY-GARGAN 563 563

26 BUIGNET Pascal S2 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 562 562

27 LOPEZ Julien S1 10.95.630 CIBLE FRANCONVILLE 561 561

- TOURNEUR Eric S2 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 561 561

29 MARTIN Christophe S1 16.60.210 UFT TRACY MONT 559 559

- TISSERANT Cédric S1 8.51.154 ST REIMS 559 559

31 HEBERT Laurent S1 14.14.004 ATS CAEN 557 557

- PIFERINI David S1 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 557 557

- VALTZ Julien S1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 557 557

34 GARAT Thierry S2 15.59.005 TS CAUDRESIEN 555 555

35 ACHOTEGUI Richard S1 2.64.120 ST CIBOURE 554 554

- CAZAUBON Richard S1 2.64.146 USCDB 554 554

37 LANGLOIS Daniel S1 16.60.210 UFT TRACY MONT 553 553

38 DUPONCHELLE Christian S2 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 550 550

39 OUDOT Philippe S2 23.25.244 GD COMBE CHATELEU 549 549

40 BECQUET Jean Marie S2 15.62.037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 548 548
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41 COUSYN Julien S1 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 547 547

42 DROUHOT Dominique S2 23.90.276 ASMB TIR 545 545

- GUILBERT Fabrice S1 15.59.005 TS CAUDRESIEN 545 545

- LEFEVRE Jean-Pierre S3 14.14.014 ASSAT 545 545

- SOUCHON Jean S3 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 545 545

46 BERGEZ Marc S3 2.64.062 FT MONT 544 544

- GIOVAGNOLI Philippe S1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 544 544

48 LANGUILLAT Georges S3 4.89.143 PATRIOTE SENONAISE 543 543

- ORTEGA José S2 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 543 543

- SANZ José S2 2.64.062 FT MONT 543 543

51 GIEN Jean-Jacques S3 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 542 542

52 DUVAL Benjamin S1 8.51.174 INSEPARABLES SILLERY 541 541

- FRANC Roland S3 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 541 541

54 FAUCON Jacques S3 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 540 540

55 PELTIER Pierre S3 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 538 538

- DE CASTRO Franquelin S1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 538 538

57 BERARD Roger S2 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 537 537

58 DE SAEVER Jean Pierre S2 4.89.143 PATRIOTE SENONAISE 535 535

- LIGAULT Vincent S1 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 535 535

- PATAT Marcel S1 23.25.164 ST BESANCON 535 535

- VINCENT Jean-Pierre S3 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 535 535

62 GUIADER Marc S2 10.92.001 ASP HAUTS-DE-SEINE 533 533

63 VAYRETTE Laurent S1 10.91.497 EGE ETAMPES 532 532

64 REMY James S3 8.51.174 INSEPARABLES SILLERY 528 528

65 MONCHABLON Bernard S2 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 526 526

66 KHMIELNITZKY Pierre S2 11.34.007 STB 520 520

- OI Jean-Philippe S2 10.95.546 ST FRETTE 520 520

68 AMANDJULES Philippe S1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 519 519

69 ZAIGLE Jean-François S2 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 514 514

70 LAPOUX Jean-Jacques S1 2.64.062 FT MONT 512 512

71 CARRE Charles S1 5.53.151 OLYMPIQUE TIR 53 511 511

72 FOUASSIER Arnaud S1 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 506 506

73 PESCAYRE Daniel S2 11.66.052 ST SALEILLES 504 504

74 PHARASYN William S1 15.59.128 SOCIÉTÉ DE TIR LA MADELEINOISE 503 503

75 LANGLINE Claude S2 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 489 489

76 PATTACINI François S3 3.03.144 ASTA MOULINS 473 473

77 LAURENCON Serge S3 3.43.005 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 466 466

78 BOY Jean-Marc S2 10.77.837 ST QUINCY-VOISINS 439 439

79 FRERE Franck S1 10.78.070 ESSOR TIR BULLION 429 429

80 DEROUIN Jean-Paul S2 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 423 423

81 CALIC Raoul S3 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 318 318

Mise à jour  :  16/07/10



Pl. NOM Prénom
Cat
reel N°Club CLUB

B
É

Z
IE

R
S

B
E

A
U

LI
E

U

V
IL

LE
M

O
M

B
LE

C
H

A
B

R
IS

F
LE

U
R

Y
 L

E
S

 
A

U
B

R
A

IS

T
O

U
LO

N

B
E

S
A

N
Ç

O
N

M
O

U
LI

N
S

R
E

IM
S

LI
B

O
U

R
N

E

LA
 C

O
U

R
N

E
U

V
E

F
É

C
A

M
P

A
N

T
IB

E
S

A
N

G
E

R
S

P
O

N
TA

R
LI

E
R

C
IB

O
U

R
E

M
A

R
S

E
IL

LE

V
E

R
S

A
IL

LE
S

S
È

T
E

S
E

N
S

TOTAL

1 HISLER Julien S1 20.73.190 TO SAVOISIEN 564 556 561 1681

2 LEDUC  Laurent S1 3.63.236 TCC CHATEL GUYON 568 539 550 1657

3 ARMENDARIZ Sébastien S1 10.91.009 CT MONTGERON 531 533 541 543 549 1633

4 DANET Pascal S1 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 541 525 550 522 1616

5 LEDUC Patrice S1 2.72.302 AUZANCES TIR SPORT 502 491 515 1508

6 BLONDEL Frederick S1 14.50.062 LA CONCORDE 508 434 472 1414

7 DAUMAL Fabrice S1 17.17.153 LES MOUETTES DE ROYAN 557 574 1131

8 SCHÜTZ Jean-Luc S2 20.74.008 MOUSQUETAIRES LEMAN 545 543 1088

9 LEPETIT Roger S3 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 532 537 1069

10 MORIN Gilles S2 4.71.125 CHAGNY 524 536 1060

11 PEIRANO Michel S3 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 506 502 1008

12 MASSAT Pierre S2 11.11.095 ST PORT-LA-NOUVELLE 473 462 935

13 GUEVARA Manuel S1 7.45.111 CERCLE JULES FERRY 560 560

14 MEYER Jonathan S1 CTPN 551 551

15 DELENNE Jean-Claude S2 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 546 546

16 LARQUIER Mathieu S1 19.65.034 TARBES 544 544

- PIFERINI David S1 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 544 544

18 CORREIA Antonio S2 8.51.226 JA CHALONS 526 526

19 DAVID Clémentine D1 17.17.153 LES MOUETTES DE ROYAN 525 525

20 LECUYER Jacques S3 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 522 522

21 PEREZ Jean-Michel S2 16.60.013 AST CREIL 521 521

22 MICHAUX Philippe S2 2.40.096 STADE MONTOIS 514 514

23 JOUBIN Jean-Michel S3 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 508 508

24 DUPONCHELLE Christian S2 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 505 505

25 BERTON Karine D1 12.57.020 ES HAGONDANGE 493 493

26 DE SAEVER Jean Pierre S2 4.89.143 PATRIOTE SENONAISE 488 488

27 FAUCON Jacques S3 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 487 487

28 DESCHAMPS Christophe S1 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 486 486

29 GIOVAGNOLI Philippe S1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 484 484

30 FOUASSIER Arnaud S1 5.49.003 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 375 375
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1 VALTZ Julien S1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 546 530 538 548 1632

2 BLANCHOUIN Sébastien S1 10.92.252 ALS CLICHY 541 535 546 1622

3 EGRETAUD  Eric S1 11.34.075 ST MONTPELLIER 531 530 549 537 1617

4 JACOLIN Frédéric S1 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 533 518 533 530 1596

5 LEHUEDE Bertrand S1 10.92.252 ALS CLICHY 541 513 534 1588

6 PERIE Mathieu S1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 520 526 540 1586

7 VALERO Fabien S1 10.77.847 TS MEAUX 534 273 522 525 1581

8 VALENTINI Patrick S2 20.74.008 MOUSQUETAIRES LEMAN 520 534 523 1577

9 COUTARD Florian S1 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 525 519 515 531 1575

10 GIGONDAN Christophe S1 11.30.113 ST NIMES 530 522 520 506 1572

11 LARQUIER Mathieu S1 19.65.034 TARBES 505 530 507 1542

12 SCHAMMEL Evelyne D2 10.95.259 AVENIR SURVILLIERS 511 514 499 515 1540

13 SIAS Mario S2 10.77.837 ST QUINCY-VOISINS 495 535 508 1538

14 PEIRANO Michel S3 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 508 519 508 1535

15 PERIE Jacques S2 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 501 514 502 1517

16 MASSAT Pierre S2 11.11.095 ST PORT-LA-NOUVELLE 476 519 506 1501

17 DE REGT Marinus S1 7.37.121 AS MONTS 487 501 497 1485

18 BLONDEL Frederick S1 14.50.062 LA CONCORDE 495 496 493 1484

19 MORLET Didier S3 9.83.164 ST TOULON 498 498 479 1475

20 HOCHET Jean-Yves S2 10.78.003 TN VERSAILLES 515 467 486 1468

21 DRACK-MATTEUCCI PIERRETTE D2 9.83.040 CASMED 482 489 467 1438

22 DUMOULIN Franck S1 17.17.153 LES MOUETTES DE ROYAN 558 542 1100

23 BRANCHE Michel S2 10.93.205 ST BONDY 520 536 1056

24 VAYRETTE Laurent S1 10.91.497 E.G. ETAMPOISE 525 526 1051

25 PETITOT Clément S1 5.44.012 CARQUEFOU TIR 526 524 1050

- TAILLANDIER Arnaud S1 13.01.007 TS JASSANS 524 526 1050

27 LAMY Lionel S1 10.78.978 AST POISSY 520 520 1040

28 DHENNIN Patrick S1 09 83 164 ST TOULON 513 513 1026

29 HAGEN Didier S2 10.94.558 GAT 498 512 1010

30 SCHÜTZ Jean-Luc S2 20.74.008 MOUSQUETAIRES LEMAN 501 507 1008

31 ORTEGA José S2 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 508 499 1007

32 MANDIT Rémy S1 12.55.261 AG STAINOISE 510 483 993

33 KARLICK Annie D3 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 481 501 982

34 BECQUET Jean Marie S2 15.62.037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 490 481 971

35 GRUNBAUM Serge S3 09 06 107 TS ANTIBES 476 484 960

36 AUJAMES Stéphane S1 13.69.052 ABCT 480 479 959

37 KARLICK Alain S3 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 488 464 952

38 BOURNAZEL Marc S1 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 465 466 931

39 LAMOUREUX Bernard S2 8.51.154 ST REIMS 528 528

40 FERLA Thierry S2 2.64.120 ST CIBOURE 526 526

41 MOREL Jonathan S1 3.63.236 TCC CHATEL-GUYON 524 524

- PEREZ Jean-Michel S2 16.60.013 AST CREIL 524 524

43 LECOMTE Philippe S1 9.83.164 ST TOULON 521 521

44 MORENO Emmanuel S1 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 520 520

45 PORTALIS Jean-Christophe S3 2.64.059 ST LONS 517 517

46 FAGNOT Laurence D1 0489133 HERRY 516 516

47 HEBERT Laurent S1 14.14.004 ATS CAEN 509 509

48 KERSPERN Hervé S2 14.76.078 DEVILLE 508 508

49 SALLES Frédéric S1 13.42.124 TO ST ETIENNE 507 507

50 DUVAL Benjamin S1 8.51.174 INSEPARABLES SILLERY 504 504
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- VINCENT Jean-Pierre S3 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 504 504

52 LAGOUTTE Gilles S2 3.03.144 ASTA MOULINS 503 503

53 HIDEUX Isabelle D2 10.93.832 ST LIVRY-GARGAN 494 494

54 COET Alain S3 10.93.832 ST LIVRY-GARGAN 492 492

55 LEFEVRE Jean-Pierre S3 14.14.014 ASSAT 491 491

56 FAUCON Jacques S3 14.76.015 MAROMME T.S. 489 489

- SOUCHON Jean S3 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 489 489

- CUSTODIE Fernand S1 0489133 HERRY 489 489

59 BOUFFERET Virginie D1 15.59.070 TMN HAUBOURDIN 488 488

- HERVIER Valérie D1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 488 488

61 REMY Roland S3 9.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 485 485

62 BERARD Roger S2 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 480 480

63 BUIGNET Pascal S2 10.92.252 SOURIRE CLICHY 478 478

- LANGUILLAT Georges S3 4.89.143 PATRIOTE SENONAISE 478 478

65 KARACA Selda D1 12.57.020 ES HAGONDANGE 476 476

66 DUPLAN Patrick S2 10.94.450 CTS CRETEIL 472 472

67 GELEZUINAS Pascal S2 10.92.001 ASP HAUTS-DE-SEINE 470 470

68 STEINER Violette D2 18.13.264 ATSCAF 467 467

69 DECELLE Jean-Jacques S2 14.76.007 ROUELLES 466 466

70 ARNAULT Jean-Luc S1 10.92.005 ARQUEBUSE ANTONY 463 463

71 BERARD Christiane D2 10.93.400 USPT BOBIGNY 462 462

72 LAMBERT Christian S2 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 459 459

73 BESLIER Daniel S3 10.93.832 ST LIVRY-GARGAN 456 456

74 BIVOLAS Jean François S3 11.34.007 STB 455 455

- FOUGERAS Yves S2 2.33.086 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 455 455

76 GRANDIN Chantal D3 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 443 443

77 ZAMPERINI Laurence D1 9.06.107 TS ANTIBES 442 442

78 RECLUS Philippe S2 10.92.319 USM MALAKOFF 438 438

79 GIONNET Didier S3 10.94.450 CTS CRETEIL 435 435

80 LORANCE Jean Christophe S1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 415 415

81 PIERRE ROBALDO Magali D1 9.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 409 409

82 MAGGIA Françoise D1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 395 395

83 ROYER Daniel S3 10.93.832 ST LIVRY-GARGAN 387 387

84 OUHAYOUN Sylvaine D1 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 343 343
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